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Sheet metal GC7800iW 24/30 C 23
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Pos Description

7-
73

6-
90

2-
86

3

Remarks

1 Front panel Bosch 8 737 604 198 ■
2 Side panel left-hand 8 737 604 193 ■
3 Side panel right-hand 8 737 604 195 ■
4 Facia 8 737 709 138 ■
5 Wall mounting bracket 8 737 713 941 ■
7 Top panel 8 737 604 180 ■
8 Expansion vessel 12L 8 737 604 177 ■
9 Support (Expansion vessel) 8 737 604 184 ■

10 Screw No.10x20 Hex Flange Head (3x) 8 716 109 363 0 ■
11 Plug 8 737 604 187 ■
12 Clip 4,8mm (10x) 8 710 609 015 0 ■
13 Flue outlet 8 737 711 178 ■
14 Seal Ø80mm 8 737 902 970 0 ■
15 Flue pipe 8 718 650 987 0 ■
16 Seal Ø70mm 8 737 902 750 0 ■
17 Cap (1x) 8 737 902 864 0 ■
18 Screw M4x8 (10x) 8 737 604 202 ■
19 Screw M5x15 (10x) 8 737 604 201 ■
20 Bracket (Control unit) 8 737 604 181 ■
21 Hinge 8 737 701 453 0 ■
22 Grommet (Cable guide) 8 737 710 236 ■
24 Bracket (Pressure gauge) 8 737 604 182 ■
30 Gasket Gas valve 41x3 (10x) 8 718 668 449 0 ■
31 Seal kit 8 737 709 150 ■
33 Bracket (Pipe) 8 737 604 183 ■
34 Bracket (Gas pipe) 8 737 604 186 ■
35 Clip 8 711 301 094 0 ■
38 Screw M4x6 (10x) 8 719 905 146 0 ■
42 Bracket (Pipe) (right) 8 737 713 744 ■
43 Bracket (Pipe) (left) 8 737 713 745 ■

GC7800iW 24/30 C 23 Sheet metal
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Heat exchanger GC7800iW 24/30 C 23
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Pos Description

7-
73

6-
90

2-
86

3

Remarks

1 Heat exchanger C6-13 (coated) 8 737 604 784 ■
2 Electrode set 8 737 903 536 0 ■
3 Seal burner 8 718 650 789 0 ■
4 Burner 30 kW 8 718 650 984 0 ■
5 Displacement body 8 715 405 197 0 ■
6 Lower baffle 8 737 602 342 ■
7 Seal 8 718 651 071 0 ■
8 Assembly Condensate Tray Bosch 8 716 121 187 ■
9 Cover (Installer access) 8 718 651 585 0 ■

10 Nut 8 713 301 196 0 ■
11 Temperature limiter 8 710 506 267 0 ■
12 Plate 8 716 121 838 ■
13 Temperature limiter 8 737 903 399 0 ■
15 Screw M5x8 (10x) 8 737 602 552 ■
16 Screw M6x18 (10x) 8 737 602 143 ■
17 Bracket 8 737 711 804 ■
26 Ignition transformer 7 736 700 599 ■
27 Ignition Cable 8 737 902 999 0 ■
28 Seal Condensate Tray 8 716 117 038 ■
30 Temperature sensor NTC 8 737 602 343 ■
31 Screw M5x14 (10x) 8 716 012 033 0 ■
32 Nut M8 with flange 8 718 682 332 0 ■
33 Seal 8 737 902 502 0 ■
34 Grommet 8 737 902 638 0 ■
35 O-ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■
39 Baffle Set 8 716 121 956 ■
 Cleaning set C6 7 738 113 218 ■
 Service-Kit C6-13 8 737 711 853 ■

GC7800iW 24/30 C 23 Heat exchanger
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Gas valve GC7800iW 24/30 C 23
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Pos Description

7-
73

6-
90

2-
86

3

Remarks

1 Fan 8 718 651 784 0 ■
2 Gas valve SIT 8 716 122 007 ■
3 Venturi D= 3,7mm 8 718 650 605 0 ■ G20/G31

4 Flap Guard 8 716 117 051 ■
5 Non-return valve 8 716 117 050 ■
6 Fan elbow 8 718 649 646 0 ■
7 Seal (Fan) 8 718 660 208 0 ■
8 Seal 7 746 001 88A 0 ■
9 Screw M5x15 (3x) 8 718 651 785 0 ■

10 Screw 4x15 (10x) 8 737 700 103 0 ■
11 Cap (1x) 8 737 902 864 0 ■
12 Suction pipe 8 718 650 806 0 ■
13 O-ring NBR 29x2 (10x) 8 718 662 626 0 ■
14 Gas hose 8 737 711 815 ■
15 Nozzle 30 kW G31 8 718 651 017 0 ■
15 Nozzle 30 kW G20 / G25 8 737 603 467 ■
16 Nut 8 716 106 683 0 ■
17 Gasket Gas valve 41x3 (10x) 8 718 668 449 0 ■
18 Gas pipe 8 737 604 170 ■
19 Burner cover 8 737 711 817 ■
20 Screw M4x8 (10x) 8 718 644 553 0 ■
21 Connector 6.3 Male 8 718 652 196 0 ■
23 O-ring 12x3 (10x) 8 710 205 089 0 ■

GC7800iW 24/30 C 23 Gas valve
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Tubes GC7800iW 24/30 C 23
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Pos Description

7-
73

6-
90

2-
86

3

Remarks

1 Pipe (Expansion vessel) 8 737 604 172 ■
2 Supply pipe (Heat exchanger) 8 737 604 173 ■
3 Return pipe 8 737 604 176 ■

10 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 8 716 116 549 0 ■
11 Clip 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 ■
13 Seal 18,5x24,3 (10x) 8 716 771 259 0 ■
14 Temperature sensor 8 718 688 801 0 ■
15 O-ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■
16 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 ■
23 Air vent 8 718 642 780 0 ■
24 Gasket 18,6x11,5x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 121 0 ■
26 Siphon D03-30 8 737 603 845 ■
27 Seal 8 718 669 366 0 ■

GC7800iW 24/30 C 23 Tubes
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5A
Hydraulic block GC7800iW 24/30 C 23
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Pos Description

7-
73

6-
90

2-
86

3

Remarks

1 Manifold plate 8 718 684 471 0 ■
2 Seal 28,4x8 (10x) 8 716 771 003 0 ■
3 Seal 19,4x8 (10x) 8 716 771 325 0 ■
4 Screw M5x35 (10x) 8 718 684 954 0 ■
5 Plug 13mm (5x) 8 718 222 478 0 ■
6 O-ring 12,5x3 (10x) 8 716 118 019 ■
7 Clip 13mm 8 716 106 549 0 ■
8 Plate heat exchanger C-PHE 26 8 718 642 949 0 ■
9 Supply pipe CH 8 737 603 008 ■

10 O-ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■
11 Clip 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 ■
12 Pipe DHW 8 737 603 009 ■
13 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 8 716 771 155 0 ■
14 Gasket 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 ■
15 Temperature sensor NTC 8 716 010 809 0 ■
16 Gasket 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 ■
17 Drain hose 8 737 712 737 ■
18 Corrugated pipe 8 737 710 963 ■
22 Motor (3-way valve) 8 737 602 357 ■
24 Fill and drain cock 8 737 713 753 ■
25 O-ring 18,7x2,7 (10x) 8 718 640 414 0 ■
27 Return pipe (CH) 8 737 603 911 ■
28 3-way valve 8 737 602 350 ■
29 Clip (10x) 8 737 602 355 ■
30 O-ring 23,47x2,62 (10x) 8 737 602 349 ■
31 Clip (10x) 8 718 681 920 0 ■
32 O-ring 23x4 (10x) 8 716 771 353 0 ■
34 Clip 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■
36 Connecting pipe 8 737 602 348 ■
38 Clip (10x) 8 737 602 356 ■
39 Clip (10x) 8 716 113 918 0 ■
40 O-ring 20,22x3,53 EPDM (10x) 8 718 685 490 0 ■
41 Pump UPM4L 68W ErP1 8 737 605 865 ■
42 Manifold plate (Pump) 8 737 602 345 ■
43 O-ring 34x3 (10x) 8 737 602 346 ■
44 Screw M5x30 + Washer 8 716 106 452 0 ■
45 Manifold (Expansion vessel) 8 718 648 973 0 ■
49 Pressure sensor 8 718 651 042 0 ■
50 Pressure relief valve 8 718 643 989 0 ■
53 Connecting pipe (Pressure relief valve) 8 737 602 347 ■
59 Seal 18,5x24,3 (10x) 8 716 771 259 0 ■
64 Pressure gauge 8 737 712 661 ■
65 O-ring 2,62x6,02 WRAS / KTW (10x) 8 716 140 810 0 ■
70 Adapter (Flow sensor) 8 737 712 177 ■
71 Flow sensor 8 738 901 168 ■
73 Pressure relief valve 8 716 122 185 ■
74 O-ring 6,60x2,4 EPDM-70 WRAS / KTW 8 718 617 79A 0 ■
75 Silencer Body 8 718 617 45A 0 ■
76 Adapter (Flow limiter) 8 718 644 496 0 ■
77 O-ring 20,22x3,53 EPDM (10x) 8 718 685 490 0 ■
79 Flow restrictor 15ltr. Lime 8 716 105 869 0 ■
82 Clip (10x) 8 716 113 917 0 ■
GC7800iW 24/30 C 23 Hydraulic block

5A
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Pos Description

7-
73

6-
90

2-
86

3

Remarks

83 DHW Filter insert 8 716 106 486 0 ■
84 Pipe 8 737 603 014 ■
85 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 ■
87 Filling loop 8 737 602 375 ■
88 O-ring 6x2,5 (10x) 8 718 641 190 0 ■
89 Wireform Spring (10X) 8 716 148 354 0 ■
90 Adapter (Flow limiter) 8 737 602 376 ■
91 Screw socket head cap m4x6mm 2 910 141 116 0 ■
93 Washer 8 716 121 867 ■
94 O-ring 17.0x3.0 EPDM 8 718 684 044 0 ■
95 Charging link keyless 8 718 689 275 0 ■

GC7800iW 24/30 C 23 Hydraulic block
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Control box GC7800iW 24/30 C 23
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Pos Description

7-
73

6-
90

2-
86

3

Remarks

1 Control unit ACU MHP-20 8 737 714 735 ■
2 Cable harness LV 8 737 603 871 ■
4 Cable harness HV 8 737 603 872 ■
7 Switch 8 737 605 512 ■
8 Mains cable 8 737 605 510 ■
9 Control panel UI800-FO 8 737 715 304 ■

10 Connector kit 8 737 604 210 ■
11 Code plug 20494 (NG) 8 737 605 306 ■
11 Code plug 20575 (LPG) 8 737 605 656 ■
12 Bracket (Control panel) 8 737 604 179 ■
13 Cover (Installer access) 8 737 709 196 ■
14 Cover (Ip PluX) 8 737 709 148 ■
15 Lock (PluX) 8 737 709 149 ■
16 Strain relief 8 712 201 007 0 ■
17 Grommet feed 2-pole 8 737 704 495 0 ■
18 Fastener (2x) 8 737 709 145 ■
20 Fuse holder 8 716 121 950 ■
21 Fuse 5x20mm Fast Acting (5x) 8 716 116 900 ■
22 Connector 2-pole (orange brown) RAL8023 8 738 903 694 ■
23 Connector 2-pole (pure orange) RAL2004 8 716 119 984 ■
24 Connector 2-pole (light blue) RAL5012 8 716 119 953 ■
25 Connector 2-pole (signal blue) RAL5005 8 716 119 985 ■
26 Connector 2-pole (yellow green) RAL6018 8 716 119 954 ■
27 Connector 2-pole (silver grey) RAL7001 8 716 119 956 ■
28 Connector 2-pole (graphite grey) RAL7024 8 716 119 988 ■
29 Connector 2-pole (pastel violet) RAL4009 8 716 119 987 ■
30 Connector 2-pole (signal green) RAL6032 8 716 119 983 ■
31 Connector 2-pole (cream) RAL9001 8 716 119 955 ■
32 Connector 2-pole (red violet) RAL4001 8 716 119 957 ■
 Gas conversion set LPG-->NG 7 736 902 702 ■
 Gas conversion set NG-->LPG 7 736 902 718 ■

GC7800iW 24/30 C 23 Control box
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Types of appliances

Appliance Country Remarks

GC7800iW 24/30 C 23 7 736 902 863 BG,ME,RS
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